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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1922. 1923.

No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1922.

April 30,
1923.

Clutha County—continued.
Lockhead, Robert, Balclutha
Lockbcad, Thomas, Balclutha
Logan, James, Owaka
Logie, G., Waitepeka
Macaulay, D. K. S., Pomahaka
Macdonald, A. M., Warepa
Macleiman, J. D., Tahakopa
Maonee, J. R., Waikoikoi
MacPherson, Mrs. M., Waikoikoi
Magon, J., Romahapa
Maider, David, Post-olliee, Kaihiku
Maindonald, H. F., Clydevale
Marshall, A., Waipahi"
Marshall, W„ Warepa
Mason, A. M. W., Arthurton
Mason, C, Arthurton
Mason, James Imrie, Arthurton ..

Maze, G. S., Kakapuaka
McArthur, John B., Clinton
MeBoath, Donald, Waikoikoi
McCall, David, Waikoikoi
McCall, H„ Kelso
McCall, James,Waikoikoi
McCall, John, Waikoikoi
McCallum, Mrs. George (Mary A. Wright,

Trustee for), Waiwera South
McCallum, W., jun., Waipahi
McCalman, Archibald, Tahatika
McCalman, D. and S., Purekireki
McCullock, John P., Kahuika
McDiarmid, J., Katea
McDiarmid, R., Owaka..
McDonald, G. D. ; Box 22, Clinton
McDonald, J. H., Pukerau
McDonald, Ronald, Waikoikoi
McDouall, A. E., Loeside, Clinton
McDougall, Mrs. Margaret, Tubal ika
McGaw, Hugh John, Clinton
McGillivray Bros., Kelso
McGovern, G, Rongahere
McGregor, J. R., Clinton
McHafne Bros., Popotunoa
Melndoe Bros., Wairuna
Mcintosh, A., Kelso
Mcintosh, Andrew, Otekura
Mcintosh, Daniel, Otekura
Mcintosh, James, Kakapuaka
Mclntyre. A., Kelso
McKay, Norman, Balclutha
McKee Bros., Clinton
McKenzie, IX, Romahapa
McKenzie, D., Waiwera South
McKenzie, J., Clydevale
McKenzie, W. J., Waikoikoi .. . ..

McKinnon, James, Clinton
McLachlan, D. A., Clinton
McMaster, S. J., Chasland's
McMillan, Peter, Conical Hills, Pomahaka..
McNab, T., Owaka
McNeill, I)., Katea
McNoe, Allan, Pukewhenua, via Gore
McPeake, William, Pomahaka
McPhee, Miss —, Owaka
McPhee, W., Katea
McPherson, R. W., Clinton
McTaggart, It. J., Ratanui
Meek, Joseph,Ratanui
Melrose, Robert, Waipahi
Melton, C. W., Clinton
Melton, J. J., jun., Popotunoa
Melton. W. H., Popotunoa
Mennell, —, Kaimaitaiti
Mercer, John, Waitepeka
Millar, W., Clinton
Miller, J. A., Kaihiku
Miller, John, and Sons, Clydevale
Miller, John, Owaka
Miller, Robert A., Clinton
Miller, W., Taumata
Miller, W. J., Otekura
Mills, John, Waipahi
Mitchell, A. T., Port Molyneux
Mitchell, Allan, Clydevale
Mitchell, George, Clydevale

161
553
853
307

98
4,374

114
261
411

36
508

1,455
174
795

85

160
565

700
333
401
342
414

266
169

1,200
41

15
138
281
133

1,652
60

2,631
1,641
1,027

408
1,004
1,186

184
272
315
222

1,136
1,847

960
2

300
196

1,800
1,265

Nil
573
650
199

12
4,300

157
285
395

60
388
646
175

1,084
Nil

95
155

1,040
534
219
611
308
498
242
462

241
203

1,269
42
71
16

546
246
146
886

54
2,213
1,402
1,098

876
866

1,240
Nil
384
428
265
885

1,948
752

Nil
670
972

1,720
1,314

27
Nil

104
351
312
788
741

40
54

981
28

255
8

848
519
331

26
600
377
620

3,940
520
245
365

1,142
300

Nil
Nil
459

Clutha County—-continued.
Mitchell, Gordon R., Clydevale ..

.. 265 407
Mitchell, John, Owaka Valloy

.. .. 120 125
Mitchell, R. and J., Waipahi ..

.. 385 375
Mitchell, William, jun., Clinton .. .. 485 509
Moffat, A. IL, Te Houka .. .. 368 320
Moffat, S. W., Te Houka .. .. 401 377
Moffat, W. E., Te Houka .. .. 395 401
Moffatt, George, Te Houka .. .. 424 410
Montgomery, J. H., Waiwera South .. 429 455
More, J. and It., Warepa

.. .. 204 401
Morgan, David E., Te Houka .. .. 087 1,250
Morris, Helen, Owaka Valley .. .. 30 Nil
Morris, J. J. B., Owaka Vailey .. .. 118 90
Morris, P. and'P., Pukerau .. .. 1,300 1,270
Morris, W. A., West Gore .. .. 2,310 1,732
Morrison, Henry, Wharetoa .. .. 402 700
Morrison, J., Clinton .. .. .. 307 410
Mosley, Joseph, Clydevale .. .. 1,320 980
Moyle and Johnston, Heriot .. ..

— 750
Murdoch, W. J., Puerua .. .. 188 100
Murney, James S., Taumata .. .. 853 882
Murray, Andrew, Waipahi .. .. 1,005 1.008
Murray, James, Kaka Point, Port Molyneux 307 445
Murray, Peter, Waipahi .. ... 10 2
Murray, R. T., Waipahi .. .. 340 500
Naseby, G A., Glenomaru .. .. 934 980
Neale, G. E., Calderman, Waiwera South.. 1,487 1,420
Neil, David, Tahakopa .. .. .. 38 26
Nelson, J., Owaka Valley .. .. 1 Nil
Nelson, W., jun., Clinton .. .. 138 110
Newson, J. D., Clinton .. .. 289 422
Nichol, R. M. (private bag), Maitland, Gore 595 775
Norrish, D., Greenvale .. .. .. 36 00
North, Alfred, Owaka .. ..

.. 005 542
North, W. G., Clinton .. .. .. 1,730 1,810
O'Connell, Lawrenoe, Awatea .. .. 320 35S
O'Connor, William, Chasland's ..

.. 96 105
O'Fee, 15. E., Te Houka

.. .. 2,100 1,052
Ombler, A., Puketero .. .. .. 80 195
Orr, Alexander (Peter Orr, Trustee), Clinton 718 790
Osborne Bros., Owaka .. .. ..

50
Osborne, W. II., Clinton .. .. 230 115
Paisley, John, Wharetoa .. .. 445 375
Pannett, A. W., Ashley Downs, Clinton .. 1,737 2,596
Pannett and Andrew, Clydevale ..

.. 2,083 3,141
Pannett, H. E., Waipahi

.. .. 859 1,247
Papps, W. IL, Clinton .. .. .. 89 Nil
Parks, H. P., Otekura .. .. .. 13 9
Parks, Mrs. 11. M., Otekura .. .. 187 '■ 220
Paterson, A., Toiro .. .. .. 353 . 494
Paterson, James, Parmer, Tapanui .. 291
Paterson, Malcolm, Clinton .. .. 992 1 975
Paterson, Robert, Clydevale .. .. 380 ! 430
Pearce, G. It.. Clinton .. .. .. 2,085 2,024
Phillip and Stanley, Waiwera South .. 5,726 4,260
Potter, Gladstone S. R., Kelso ..

..' 544
Potter, Thomas, Greenvale, Waikaka. .. 012 i Nil
Powell, H. J., Wharetoa .. .. 1,098 j 1.110
Proctor, Thomas, Kakapuaka .. .. 220 j 150
Quinn, W., Tapanui

.. .. .. 1,222 ' 1,504
Rabbitt, Patrick, Clinton .. .. 263 287
Reed, A, (Manager), Clifton Settlement .. 1,922 2,498
Reid, Andrew, Waikoikoi .. .. 304 429
Reid, George, Merino Downs(rural delivery) j 1,043 1,088
Reid, George W., Toiro .. ..I 27 Nil
Reid, Mrs. A., Waikoikoi .. .. 1,200
Renton, Paul, Puerua .. .. ..

— 9
Richardson, W., Owaka .. .. 40 173
Riddoll, Robert, Clinton .. .. 760 1,133
Riddell, W. B., Warepa .. .. 130 215
Ritchie, James, Arthurton .. .. 266 105
Ritchie, W., Kelso .. .. .. 456 726
Rix, H. H., Hunt's Road, Owaka .. 58 40
Roberton, C. F., Waikoikoi .. .. 819 000
Roberts, W. J., Clinton .. .. 549 779
Robertson, A., Pueru i .. .. .. 100 , 120
Robertson Bros., Kelso .. ..

564 689
Robertson, David, jun., Kelso .. ..

665 742
Robertson, J., "Downs," Waikoikoi ..

1,856 2,016
Robertson, James, Nathro P'arm, Waiwera i 731 1,085

South
Robertson, J. D., Waipahi ,

..

! 618 Nil
Robertson, W. M., Waitepeka .. ... 6 Nil
Robinson, Henry, Toiro .. ..I 399 Nil
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375
207
490
440

40
41

648

298
2

828
508
602

465
1,139

560
4,069

133
265
685

1,110
104
346
569
679
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